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Fire and Rescue NSW Commissioner’s Orders 2023/24

FIREFIGHTER NOTICES

Vacancies

All current firefighter vacancies may be accessed via the Internal Jobs Board and
applications must be completed online by following the links provided. For any technical
assistance in submitting your application please contact the Talent Acquisition Team at
recruitment@fire.nsw.gov.au.

Online applications must include a brief cover letter, resume and address the two targeted
questions.

Wellbeing Coordinator (Non-Station Based Team Leader)

Applications are invited from firefighters who have attained the rank of Inspector, Leading
Station Officer and Station Officer with twenty-four (24) months service at the rank of Station
Officer as of the closing date of applications, for the position of Wellbeing Coordinator (Non-
Station Based Team Leader), People and Culture.

Inquiries: Kate Everett, Manager Mental Health and Wellbeing on 0484 221 621
Closing Date: 17 January 2024

PageUp Reference: 492533

Job board link: PageUp Internal Jobs Board
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https://internalcareers.fire.nsw.gov.au/jobs/search
mailto:recruitment@fire.nsw.gov.au
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Fire and Rescue NSW

Promotions

Commissioner’s Orders 2023/24

Firefighter to Qualified Firefighter

908489
908978
903175
902570

Amendment to Commissioners Orders 2023/22

J Daddo
M Healy
J Bec

C Towe

23 May 2024
09 January 2025
23 July 2023
19 October 2023

Leading Firefighter to Station Officer

7440
7831
8271
8429
8711
8738
8957
8965
9075
9168
9182
9197
900845
901260
901442
901455
901978
903567
9266
8136
8538
8700
445045

M Kerslake
A Oneill

A Hawthorne
D O'Brien

N Trute

D Alexander
J Blayney

M Apps

P Holdsworth
M Gates

L Garden

J Sheehy

M Jordan

L Hume

C Fiakos

S Smith

A Cook

J McGirr

R Hoffmann
D Crotty

M Lewis

R Bailey

D Moalem

10 November 2023
09 October 2023
28 July 2023
17 September 2023
9 November 2023
28 September 2023
16 October 2023
10 November 2023
07 August 2023

28 September 2023
29 October 2023
19 October 2023
02 June 2023

19 October 2023
18 July 2023
19 October 2023
26 July 2023

10 November 2023
7 September 2023
28 August 2023

4 September 2023
11 September 2023
6 September 2023
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Fire and Rescue NSW

9148

N Littleton

Commissioner’s Orders 2023/24

4 November 2023

Recruit Firefighter to Firefighter

Class 4

909213
909215
909216
906045
909218
909219
909220
905854
909221
909222
906269
909223
909224
909225
909226
909227
909228
908064
909229

Class 6
909402
909403
901669
909404

909405
909406

909407
909408

C Benisch
C Brown

J Codrington
B Dingle

J Edwards
F Ellis

J Kajewski
C Leach

L Marceau
T Metcher
L Mittwollen
L Proust

A Raft

J Rousell

J Sinclair

N Smith

N Sutton

L Torr

T Williamson

J Almond

N Attanasio
J Bacon

T Blanchfield

S Chater
N De Marchi

R Dixon

T Donnellan

25 August 2023
25 August 2023
25 August 2023
25 August 2023
25 August 2023
25 August 2023
25 August 2023
25 August 2023
25 August 2023
25 August 2023
25 August 2023
25 August 2023
25 August 2023
25 August 2023
25 August 2023
25 August 2023
25 August 2023
25 August 2023
25 August 2023

01 December 2023
01 December 2023
01 December 2023
01 December 2023

01 December 2023
01 December 2023

01 December 2023
01 December 2023
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Fire and Rescue NSW

909409 D Lloyd
909410 R Maris
909411 N O’Brien
909412 J Pickering
909413 M Price
909414 J Roberts
908158 D Shield
909415 C Szanto
908680 A Tapai
909416 D Thompson
909417 S Tun
909418 M Willows

Commissioner’s Orders 2023/24

01 December 2023
01 December 2023
01 December 2023
01 December 2023
01 December 2023
01 December 2023
01 December 2023
01 December 2023
01 December 2023
01 December 2023
01 December 2023
01 December 2023

New members appointed to Brigades

909734
909751
909747
909724

J McDonnell-Amatto
M Campbell
J Hammond

E Price

909748 E Barden
909749 U Kalra
909754 Z Elliott

909756 M Fitzgerald

909757 B Woods
909750 T Sveics
906209 R Ramage

909758 T Hudson Bevege

909763 N Stewart

909753 L Boorman
909755 G Flannery
909759 M El-Helou
909764 J McMillan
909760 J Bolwell

909761 R Hatherell

Delroy
Warren

the Entrance
Finley
Merrylands
Merrylands
Kurri Kurri
Bellingen
Kurri Kurri
Merrylands
Port Macquarie
Byron Bay
Forster
Wyong
Abermain
Kelso
Moruya
Picton

Morpeth

14 November 2023
16 November 2023
20 November 2023
20 November 2023
20 November 2023
20 November 2023
20 November 2023
20 November 2023
20 November 2023
20 November 2023
21 November 2023
21 November 2023
21 November 2023
22 November 2023
22 November 2023
22 November 2023
22 November 2023
23 November 2023
24 November 2023
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Fire and Rescue NSW Commissioner’s Orders 2023/24

909769 C Partridge the Entrance 24 November 2023
909768 K Willet Mulwala 30 November 2023
Transfers

907761 B Boyd Corrimal to Unanderra 15 November 2023
909479 S Nichols Windsor to Bourke 17 November 2023

Appointment to Rank

905847 B Guillaumier Deputy Captain Kiama 14 November 2023
902104 B Dirs Captain Katoomba 15 November 2023
900162 D Higginbottom Captain Rutherford 16 November 2023
520816 D Zumbo Deputy Captain Coonamble 20 November 2023
903153 D Hynes Captain Murrurundi 23 November 2023

Separations

906999 C Smith Carrington 20 August 2023
908775 K Halloran the Entrance 10 October 2023
395040 M Dunkin Merimbula 13 October 2023
905776 P Buchan Salamander Bay 14 October 2023
909672 T Carroll South Tamworth 23 October 2023
904613 M Kendall Maitland 30 October 2023
902550 A Glynn Batlow 31 October 2023
904614 B Hanscombe Bega 31 October 2023
907721 B Hopkins Goonellabah 5 November 2023
908037 M Attrill South Grafton 11 November 2023
906296 L Reid 30 November 2023

Retirements

6536 D Agland 30 November 2023
7079 S Hitchcock 27 November 2023
6684 G Stokes 30 November 2023
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Fire and Rescue NSW Commissioner’s Orders 2023/24

472057 S White 24 November 2023
904132 J Lawson 23 November 2023
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Fire and Rescue NSW Commissioner’s Orders 2023/24

LONG SERVICE LEAVE BALLOT APPLICATIONS 2024/2025

Call for applications

In accordance with Procedure — Long service leave quotas for permanent firefighters during
peak holiday periods and special events, long service leave applications for periods that fall
in peak holiday periods in 2024/2025 are now called for from Inspectors, Station Officers and
Firefighters.

Dates of peak periods

The following dates for the year 2024/2025 are classified as peak periods and are subject to
the procedures described in In Orders 1998/19:

e Autumn school holidays — 15 April to 26 April 2024

e Winter school holidays — 08 July to 19 July 2024

e Spring school holidays — 30 September to 11 October 2024

e Summer school holidays — 23 December 2024 to 30 January 2025

e World Police & Fire Games - June 27 to July 6 2024

o World Firefighters Games - 7 September to 14 September 2024

o Australasian Police and Emergency Services Games - 15 March to 22 March 2025

Exemptions from ballot

The ballot system and the related six-week application period for peak periods does not
apply to firefighters who are seeking extended periods of long service leave. For the
purposes of this procedure ‘extended’ means any period in excess of two consecutive
months on full pay or four consecutive months on half pay.

Closing date for applications

Long service leave application forms are available on the Station Portal and are to be
submitted to your Zone Commander or Manager.

The closing date for applications is 17 January 2024.

Contact Officer: Your Zone Commander or Manager

Version 1 — 6 December 2023 Page 8



Fire and Rescue NSW

Commissioner’s Orders 2023/24

ADMINISTRATION AND TRADE NOTICES

Appointments

Service No.
905461
909502
28292
909746
909721
909726

Separati
701673

908240

Name Position
B Paterson IT Security Analyst
S Weiss Concierge ESA
C Armstrong  Technical Support & Maintenance Planner
M Walsh Command Business Support Officer RS
F Kaulima Command Business Support Officer RS

L Stevenson ESA Outreach Campus Operations Officer

ons
E Yue

T Turner

Effective date
20 November 2023
27 November 2023
27 November 2023
4 December 2023
4 December 2023
4 December 2023

01 December 2023

27 November 2023

Jeremy Fewtrell AFSM

Commissioner
6 December 2023
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